
#2 Women's 100 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 10.49 Florence Griffith-Joyner 7/16/1988

A American Outdoor 10.49 Florence Griffith Joyner 7/16/1988

C College Outdoor 10.75 Sha'Carri Richardson 6/8/2019

H Horizon League 11.54 Kyndia Matlock 2022

Prelims
# Name Yr Team Time

1 211 BOWERS, JAHNIYA JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 11.26

2 86 THOMAS, DOMINIQUE SO MILWAUKEE 11.63

3 227 MATLOCK, KYNDIA JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 11.87

4 219 GROSE, NIA FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 11.87

5 42 AWOSANYA, MODUPE FR IUPUI 11.92

6 100 GOFF, MEREDITH FR N. KENTUCKY 11.99

7 113 BRADLEY, AZSAH JR OAKLAND 12.01

8 188 RAYMOND, MADDIE SO ROBERT MORRIS 12.02

9 159 REED, JAI JR PURDUE FW 12.04

10 214 CUNNINGHAM, CYNC JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 12.10

11 31 KNOWLES, MONE SR DETROIT MERCY 12.15

12 174 GOLOGRAM, TARA SR ROBERT MORRIS 12.23

13 30 FAVORS, KELIS FR DETROIT MERCY 12.30

14 108 ROSS, JAILYN SR N. KENTUCKY 12.30

15 218 FRANCZKOWSKI, LOG JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 12.32

16 81 ROLOFF, ISABEL FR MILWAUKEE 12.32

17 168 YANDERS, JORDAN SO PURDUE FW 12.46

18 76 LAUNDRIE, VANESSA JR MILWAUKEE 12.48

19 124 LAMONS, SHANEESE SR OAKLAND 12.51

20 46 DENNY, MADELYNN FR IUPUI 12.89

21 13 HOOVER, LEAH FR CLEVELAND ST. 13.10

22 173 GEORGE, ERRISA SO ROBERT MORRIS 13.18

23 22 PAYNE, JADAH FR CLEVELAND ST. 13.30

24 28 CAREY, MICAH SR DETROIT MERCY 13.32

25 182 MONZ, DEA FR ROBERT MORRIS 13.32

26 133 RICHARD, TARYN SO OAKLAND 13.47

27 201 MORRISETTE, BRIAN FR WRIGHT STATE 13.56

#1 Men's 100 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 9.58 Usain Bolt 8/16/2009

A American Outdoor 9.69 Tyson Gay 9/20/2009

C College Outdoor 9.82 Christian Coleman 6/7/2017

H Horizon League 10.56 Carl Zallow 2018

Prelims
# Name Yr Team Time

1 288 COTTON, GOLDEN SR MILWAUKEE 10.44

2 259 MAJOR, EILIJAH SO DETROIT MERCY 10.53

3 247 BASSHAM, DANTE SR DETROIT MERCY 10.59

4 407 DATA, DOM FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 10.75

5 412 GHEE, JALEN SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 10.76

#1 Men's 100 Meters (Championship) (cont'd)
Prelims

# Name Yr Team Time

6 283 ANDERSON, CALEB JR MILWAUKEE 10.78

7 297 KRUSE, EJ JR MILWAUKEE 10.81

8 290 DAUFFENBACH, ISAA FR MILWAUKEE 10.84

9 296 KESSLER, ANTHONY JR MILWAUKEE 10.91

10 362 JACKMAN, JOHN SO PURDUE FW 10.96

11 417 HUNT, TYE JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 11.05

12 313 EHRMAN, LIAM SR N. KENTUCKY 11.06

13 325 BAILEY, JULIAN FR OAKLAND 11.06

14 254 HELLONEN, DAVIS SR DETROIT MERCY 11.14

15 257 KWAISER, TATE SO DETROIT MERCY 11.26

#4 Women's 200 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 21.34 Florence Griffith-Joyner 9/29/1988

A American Outdoor 21.34 Florence Griffith Joyner 9/29/1988

C College Outdoor 21.80 Abby Steiner 6/11/2022

H Horizon League 23.71 Keishawnna Burts 2018

Prelims
# Name Yr Team Time

1 211 BOWERS, JAHNIYA JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 23.71

2 100 GOFF, MEREDITH FR N. KENTUCKY 24.26

3 42 AWOSANYA, MODUPE FR IUPUI 24.26

4 227 MATLOCK, KYNDIA JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 24.61

5 31 KNOWLES, MONE SR DETROIT MERCY 24.62

6 109 STARKES, ERIN FR N. KENTUCKY 24.73

7 138 WORTHY, MAKIYA SR OAKLAND 24.76

8 86 THOMAS, DOMINIQUE SO MILWAUKEE 24.82

9 141 CLARK, KATIE SR PURDUE FW 24.83

10 188 RAYMOND, MADDIE SO ROBERT MORRIS 24.88

11 108 ROSS, JAILYN SR N. KENTUCKY 24.91

12 185 PARKER, GABRIELLA JR ROBERT MORRIS 25.06

13 113 BRADLEY, AZSAH JR OAKLAND 25.07

14 159 REED, JAI JR PURDUE FW 25.08

15 219 GROSE, NIA FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 25.13

16 214 CUNNINGHAM, CYNC JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 25.25

17 218 FRANCZKOWSKI, LOG JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 25.42

18 181 MCDANEL, HANNAH SO ROBERT MORRIS 25.79

19 30 FAVORS, KELIS FR DETROIT MERCY 25.81

20 208 WYNGARDEN, MIA FR WRIGHT STATE 26.53

21 18 MORRIS, MADISON FR CLEVELAND ST. 26.98

22 46 DENNY, MADELYNN FR IUPUI 27.37

23 13 HOOVER, LEAH FR CLEVELAND ST. 27.56

24 22 PAYNE, JADAH FR CLEVELAND ST. 27.86

25 25 ZDANOWICZ, KAYLA SR CLEVELAND ST. 28.14

26 201 MORRISETTE, BRIAN FR WRIGHT STATE 28.47

HORIZON LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP 2023
Youngstown State @ Youngstown, OH
Timing & Scoring by www.cfpitiming.com

Host: Youngstown State
5/5/2023 - 5/7/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Matt Rollins
Meet Referee:
Don Groubert
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/2/2023 10:45 PM

PERFORMANCE LIST

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#3 Men's 200 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 19.19 Usain Bolt 8/20/2009

A American Outdoor 19.31 Noah Lyles 7/21/2022

C College Outdoor 19.69 Walter Dix 5/25/2007

H Horizon League 21.13 Tyler Bucholz 2010

Prelims
# Name Yr Team Time

1 288 COTTON, GOLDEN SR MILWAUKEE 20.82

2 407 DATA, DOM FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 21.26

3 247 BASSHAM, DANTE SR DETROIT MERCY 21.74

4 259 MAJOR, EILIJAH SO DETROIT MERCY 21.80

5 362 JACKMAN, JOHN SO PURDUE FW 21.94

6 412 GHEE, JALEN SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 22.01

7 355 CARTWRIGHT, JOE SO PURDUE FW 22.13

8 254 HELLONEN, DAVIS SR DETROIT MERCY 22.16

9 296 KESSLER, ANTHONY JR MILWAUKEE 22.16

10 290 DAUFFENBACH, ISAA FR MILWAUKEE 22.30

11 422 LAUBACHER, LUKE SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 22.34

12 333 HOWARD, AMARION FR OAKLAND 22.51

13 313 EHRMAN, LIAM SR N. KENTUCKY 22.52

14 325 BAILEY, JULIAN FR OAKLAND 22.60

15 341 KUDERA, JUSTIN JR OAKLAND 23.30

16 257 KWAISER, TATE SO DETROIT MERCY 23.37

17 251 DENISON, JACOB SR DETROIT MERCY 23.57

18 382 BACON, MAXWELL FR WRIGHT STATE 24.93

#6 Women's 400 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 47.60 Marita Koch 10/6/1985

A American Outdoor 48.70 Sandi Richards 9/17/2006

C College Outdoor 49.71 Courtney Okolo 4/23/2016

H Horizon League 54.33 Devin Gosberry 2009

Prelims
# Name Yr Team Time

1 138 WORTHY, MAKIYA SR OAKLAND 55.12

2 141 CLARK, KATIE SR PURDUE FW 55.74

3 183 MOORE, ELICIA SR ROBERT MORRIS 56.53

4 69 HANDSHOE, LEAH FR MILWAUKEE 56.61

5 231 RODRIGUEZ, LIANA SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 56.99

6 12 ERVIN, DYNESTY JR CLEVELAND ST. 57.39

7 105 NAGELEISEN, ERIKA SR N. KENTUCKY 57.44

8 94 ARMSTRONG, ANDRE SR N. KENTUCKY 57.60

9 95 BITTERMAN, CAMERO FR N. KENTUCKY 58.15

10 115 FINNEY, SAMARI FR OAKLAND 58.21

11 208 WYNGARDEN, MIA FR WRIGHT STATE 58.22

12 61 BURNS, KATIE FR MILWAUKEE 58.34

13 52 MCCUAN, REESE FR IUPUI 59.37

14 18 MORRIS, MADISON FR CLEVELAND ST. 59.67

#6 Women's 400 Meters (Championship) (cont'd)
Prelims

# Name Yr Team Time

15 33 MCNITT, MCKENZIE FR DETROIT MERCY 59.70

16 40 TOMMAN, TAYLOR SR DETROIT MERCY 1:00.10

17 96 BRADLEY, JOI FR N. KENTUCKY 1:00.76

18 25 ZDANOWICZ, KAYLA SR CLEVELAND ST. 1:03.60

19 194 CARR, EMMA SR WRIGHT STATE 1:10.82

#5 Men's 400 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 43.03 Wayde van Niekerk 8/14/2016

A American Outdoor 43.18 Michael Johnson 8/26/1999

C College Outdoor 43.61 Michael Norman 6/8/2018

H Horizon League 46.69 Tyler Bucholz 2010

Prelims
# Name Yr Team Time

1 378 TRITTIPO, BRAXTON SR PURDUE FW 47.84

2 294 HENRY, CALEB SR MILWAUKEE 48.10

3 425 LEWINS, NATE FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 48.73

4 244 ADAMCZYK, LUKE SO DETROIT MERCY 48.76

5 341 KUDERA, JUSTIN JR OAKLAND 48.84

6 421 LAIRD, RYAN JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 48.94

7 305 SCHMIDT, ZACHARY FR MILWAUKEE 49.09

8 355 CARTWRIGHT, JOE SO PURDUE FW 49.16

9 271 COOPER, JAYLON FR IUPUI 49.35

10 266 TALLEY, ANTONIO FR DETROIT MERCY 49.42

11 333 HOWARD, AMARION FR OAKLAND 49.85

12 276 KUISEL, JAMES SO IUPUI 49.90

13 358 GOLDEN, TROY FR PURDUE FW 50.17

14 354 BLAIR, NIC SO PURDUE FW 50.28

15 260 MCKENZIE, JAY SO DETROIT MERCY 50.66

16 383 BILAL, MOHAMED SO WRIGHT STATE 50.79

17 337 JAMES, JADEN FR OAKLAND 51.97

18 251 DENISON, JACOB SR DETROIT MERCY 52.05

19 382 BACON, MAXWELL FR WRIGHT STATE 55.83

#8 Women's 800 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova 7/26/1983

A American Outdoor 1:55.04 Athing Mu 8/21/2021

C College Outdoor 1:58.51 Brigita Langerholc 9/25/2000

H Horizon League 2:09.32 Ariel Kirby 2012

Prelims
# Name Yr Team Time

1 131 QUINN, ASHLEY JR OAKLAND 2:11.83

2 202 NEUMEIER, ALICIA JR WRIGHT STATE 2:13.53

3 215 CYBAK, MALENA FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 2:13.57

4 103 KENNEDY, OLIVIA FR N. KENTUCKY 2:14.15
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (Championship) (cont'd)
Prelims

# Name Yr Team Time

5 27 ARNOLD, JOSIE SR DETROIT MERCY 2:15.33

6 116 FISHER, HANNAH FR OAKLAND 2:15.48

7 64 EGGE, ANELISE FR MILWAUKEE 2:15.90

8 180 MASON, GRACE FR ROBERT MORRIS 2:16.77

9 58 TAYLOR, SOPHIA SR IUPUI 2:17.04

10 134 RICHMAN, MADELINE FR OAKLAND 2:18.29

11 122 JACKSON, ABBY FR OAKLAND 2:18.29

12 146 GROVES, MAKAILA SR PURDUE FW 2:18.40

13 83 SCHMITZ, ALLY FR MILWAUKEE 2:18.40

14 59 ANDERSON, AUBREY JR MILWAUKEE 2:18.42

15 177 KABANA, FRANNY SO ROBERT MORRIS 2:18.52

16 120 HINKELMAN, BROOKE JR OAKLAND 2:19.23

17 43 BARNETT, WINI FR IUPUI 2:19.31

18 190 REYNOLDS - DIAZ, AIL FR ROBERT MORRIS 2:19.98

19 216 DUDLEY, AIAMYIA JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 2:21.21

20 213 CUEVAS, ALAYNA SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 2:21.44

21 107 RADCLIFFE, MACIE FR N. KENTUCKY 2:22.51

22 220 HALL, CARLY SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 2:23.45

23 158 POTTER, KATHY JR PURDUE FW 2:24.16

24 155 LANGDON, BRAYDEN JR PURDUE FW 2:24.36

#55 Women's 800 Meters (Wildcard Limit 3)
W World Outdoor 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova 7/26/1983

A American Outdoor 1:55.04 Athing Mu 8/21/2021

C College Outdoor 1:58.51 Brigita Langerholc 9/25/2000

H Horizon League 2:09.32 Ariel Kirby 2012

# Name Yr Team Time

1 132 RICE, OLIVIA SR OAKLAND 2:22.69

#7 Men's 800 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 1:40.91 David Rudisha 8/9/2012

A American Outdoor 1:42.34 Dovavan Brazier 10/1/2019

C College Outdoor 1:43.25 Michael Saruni' 4/28/2018

H Horizon League 1:49.86 Declan Murray 2012

Prelims
# Name Yr Team Time

1 330 HARRELL III, WILLIAM JR OAKLAND 1:52.13

2 390 JOHNSON, IAN SR WRIGHT STATE 1:52.59

3 431 SHUTTERS, TRENTO FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 1:53.72

4 319 MESSER, JACOB FR N. KENTUCKY 1:54.57

5 370 MISER, WESTON SR PURDUE FW 1:54.93

6 418 JACKSON, RILEY JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 1:55.04

7 310 VALDES, EDGARDO SR MILWAUKEE 1:55.44

8 414 HANCHOSKY, WILLIA FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 1:55.48

#7 Men's 800 Meters (Championship) (cont'd)
Prelims

# Name Yr Team Time

9 420 LAGARAS, ALEX SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 1:55.92

10 315 GRAY-TORSELL, THO FR N. KENTUCKY 1:56.50

11 326 CUNDY, JOSHUA SO OAKLAND 1:56.60

12 293 GRIEPENTROG, NATE JR MILWAUKEE 1:57.05

13 367 MILLEDGE, KOBE SO PURDUE FW 1:57.11

14 289 CZARNECKI, GAVIN SO MILWAUKEE 1:57.24

15 282 WOLFE, MASON JR IUPUI 1:57.43

16 373 OLADAPO, KEHINDE JR PURDUE FW 1:57.52

17 331 HILL, ADAM JR OAKLAND 1:57.58

18 248 BONNER, ISAIAH SO DETROIT MERCY 1:57.82

19 397 STATZER, PATRICK FR WRIGHT STATE 1:58.29

20 262 OTTEN, JOSH FR DETROIT MERCY 1:58.44

21 316 LINE, JACOB FR N. KENTUCKY 1:58.86

22 380 WALDRON, CORY SR PURDUE FW 1:58.87

23 346 SLATER, SHAWN JR OAKLAND 1:59.60

24 269 ALBA, ALEX SO IUPUI 2:00.26

25 385 COLE, MICHAEL FR WRIGHT STATE 2:00.27

26 264 PHILIP, ASHWIN SO DETROIT MERCY 2:01.74

27 347 VITALE, SAM FR OAKLAND 2:02.40

28 323 STOLTZFUS, BRYAN SO N. KENTUCKY 2:03.81

29 398 STEIMLE, JOHN FR WRIGHT STATE 2:03.95

30 274 HAMILTON, CONNOR FR IUPUI 2:05.24

#10 Women's 1500 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 3:50.07 Genzebe Dibaba 7/17/2015

A American Outdoor 3:54.99 Shelby Houlihan 10/5/2019

C College Outdoor 3:59.90 Jenny Simpson 0

H Horizon League 4:28.14 Kristy Legg 2010

Prelims 7:20 PM (Day 1)
# Name Yr Team Time

1 131 QUINN, ASHLEY JR OAKLAND 4:34.05

2 116 FISHER, HANNAH FR OAKLAND 4:35.31

3 215 CYBAK, MALENA FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 4:37.92

4 27 ARNOLD, JOSIE SR DETROIT MERCY 4:38.00

5 44 CATES, ELLIE JR IUPUI 4:39.33

6 202 NEUMEIER, ALICIA JR WRIGHT STATE 4:39.91

7 74 KINAS, CAILIN SO MILWAUKEE 4:40.53

8 220 HALL, CARLY SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 4:40.55

9 134 RICHMAN, MADELINE FR OAKLAND 4:40.95

10 120 HINKELMAN, BROOKE JR OAKLAND 4:41.17

11 177 KABANA, FRANNY SO ROBERT MORRIS 4:44.00

12 57 SMITH, JULIE FR IUPUI 4:47.23

13 111 WITT, JACQUELYN SR N. KENTUCKY 4:47.83

14 145 GENOVESE, AVA FR PURDUE FW 4:48.32
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (Championship) (cont'd)
Prelims 7:20 PM (Day 1)

# Name Yr Team Time

15 70 HELM, BRITTANY JR MILWAUKEE 4:48.44

16 66 FRANSON, ALAYNA SR MILWAUKEE 4:54.34

17 112 BISSETT, HAILEIGH FR OAKLAND 4:54.48

18 16 MADISON, MADELYN SO CLEVELAND ST. 4:54.90

19 55 SALE, HANNAH JR IUPUI 4:57.87

20 99 ERBACH, HOPE SO N. KENTUCKY 4:59.60

21 37 SCHMALZ, AYVA FR DETROIT MERCY 4:59.65

22 41 WRIGHT, EVIE SO DETROIT MERCY 5:02.94

23 19 NACCI, MADELINE SR CLEVELAND ST. 5:13.67

24 24 SHAVER, SAVANNAH SO CLEVELAND ST. 5:16.07

25 197 JOHNSON, ANNA SO WRIGHT STATE 5:16.61

26 20 NEMETH, EMILY JR CLEVELAND ST. 5:30.91

27 204 SALYERS, BROOKLYN SO WRIGHT STATE 5:40.73

#59 Women's 1500 Meters (Wildcard Limit 3)
W World Outdoor 3:50.07 Genzebe Dibaba 7/17/2015

A American Outdoor 3:54.99 Shelby Houlihan 10/5/2019

C College Outdoor 3:59.90 Jenny Simpson 0

H Horizon League 4:28.14 Kristy Legg 2010

# Name Yr Team Time

1 132 RICE, OLIVIA SR OAKLAND 4:55.61

#9 Men's 1500 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 3:26.00 Hicham El Guerrouj 7/14/1998

A American Outdoor 3:29.30 Bernard Lagat 0

C College Outdoor 3:33.74 Eliud Kipsang 4/15/2022

H Horizon League 3:48.00 Kris Gauson 2011

Prelims 7:40 PM (Day 1)
# Name Yr Team Time

1 390 JOHNSON, IAN SR WRIGHT STATE 3:46.95

2 406 COON, TYLER SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 3:51.23

3 404 CLARK, TYLER JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 3:51.62

4 331 HILL, ADAM JR OAKLAND 3:55.37

5 418 JACKSON, RILEY JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 3:56.60

6 292 ECKHOFF, CARTER FR MILWAUKEE 3:58.44

7 420 LAGARAS, ALEX SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 3:58.99

8 249 BURKE, JOHN SR DETROIT MERCY 3:59.40

9 377 THOMPSON, DRAVEN SR PURDUE FW 4:00.10

10 262 OTTEN, JOSH FR DETROIT MERCY 4:00.95

11 308 SODEMANN, AIDAN SR MILWAUKEE 4:01.09

12 321 O'HARA, COLTON FR N. KENTUCKY 4:03.48

13 326 CUNDY, JOSHUA SO OAKLAND 4:03.84

14 392 NEBLOCK, ETHAN FR WRIGHT STATE 4:05.57

15 316 LINE, JACOB FR N. KENTUCKY 4:06.71

#9 Men's 1500 Meters (Championship) (cont'd)
Prelims 7:40 PM (Day 1)

# Name Yr Team Time

16 347 VITALE, SAM FR OAKLAND 4:06.90

17 388 HESS, TAYTON JR WRIGHT STATE 4:07.41

18 373 OLADAPO, KEHINDE JR PURDUE FW 4:07.91

19 263 PETLICHKOFF, ALEXA SR DETROIT MERCY 4:08.48

20 281 WHICKER, WILSON SO IUPUI 4:11.67

21 264 PHILIP, ASHWIN SO DETROIT MERCY 4:12.17

22 323 STOLTZFUS, BRYAN SO N. KENTUCKY 4:12.80

23 320 NORTHRUP, SUMMIT FR N. KENTUCKY 4:13.16

24 279 PULOS, NICK FR IUPUI 4:13.91

25 250 BURR, JOSIAH SO DETROIT MERCY 4:14.78

26 346 SLATER, SHAWN JR OAKLAND 4:15.03

27 384 CHILDS, NATHAN SO WRIGHT STATE 4:25.37

28 248 BONNER, ISAIAH SO DETROIT MERCY 4:29.57

29 396 SHERIFF, NATHAN FR WRIGHT STATE 4:48.65

#57 Men's 1500 Meters (Wildcard Limit 3)
W World Outdoor 3:26.00 Hicham El Guerrouj 7/14/1998

A American Outdoor 3:29.30 Bernard Lagat 0

C College Outdoor 3:33.74 Eliud Kipsang 4/15/2022

H Horizon League 3:48.00 Kris Gauson 2011

# Name Yr Team Time

1 399 WELLMAN, JACOB JR WRIGHT STATE 4:59.78

#14 Women's 5000 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 14:06.62 Letesenbet Gidey 10/7/2020

A American Outdoor 14:34.45 Shelby Houlihan 7/21/2018

C College Outdoor 15:07.64 Jenny Simpson 5/2/2009

H Horizon League 16:37.53 Rachel Levy 2019

 2:00 PM (Day 3)
# Name Yr Team Time

1 212 COLE, MORGAN JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 16:53.78

2 129 NOLAN, GRACE JR OAKLAND 17:03.16

3 85 SWIETLIK, MEG SR MILWAUKEE 17:14.27

4 156 NEAL, BROOKE JR PURDUE FW 17:23.50

5 44 CATES, ELLIE JR IUPUI 17:24.37

6 119 HEGARTY, ERIN SO OAKLAND 17:33.05

7 130 OHLSSON, JENNIFER JR OAKLAND 17:34.52

8 200 MILLER, KAITLYN SO WRIGHT STATE 17:36.08

9 38 SHERMAN, ALLISON SR DETROIT MERCY 17:50.73

10 98 DELISIO, SOPHIA SR N. KENTUCKY 17:51.01

11 97 COLE, MEGAN SR N. KENTUCKY 17:52.62

12 60 BURNS, EMILY SR MILWAUKEE 17:55.11

13 165 TATE, RILEY FR PURDUE FW 18:00.72

14 145 GENOVESE, AVA FR PURDUE FW 18:00.98
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#14 Women's 5000 Meters (Championship) (cont'd)
 2:00 PM (Day 3)

# Name Yr Team Time

15 233 SCOTT, MACKENZIE FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 18:03.69

16 238 VENTIMIGLIA, ASHLE SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 18:04.05

17 47 FRY, MADISON JR IUPUI 18:06.17

18 198 JOHNSON, EMMA JR WRIGHT STATE 18:06.68

19 72 HUGHES, MADISON SR MILWAUKEE 18:07.96

20 205 SHIGLEY, EMMA SR WRIGHT STATE 18:16.93

21 57 SMITH, JULIE FR IUPUI 18:21.73

22 221 HOPPLE, MOLLY FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 18:21.95

23 53 MEHLING, CLAIRE SR IUPUI 18:29.88

24 41 WRIGHT, EVIE SO DETROIT MERCY 18:33.62

25 140 CARRELL, LYDIA FR PURDUE FW 18:38.84

26 37 SCHMALZ, AYVA FR DETROIT MERCY 18:42.63

27 35 MURRAY, KAITLIN SR DETROIT MERCY 18:45.37

28 172 DILL, JULIA FR ROBERT MORRIS 18:53.34

29 50 KROL, KARA SR IUPUI 18:53.47

30 10 COATS, ARIANA SO CLEVELAND ST. 19:08.29

31 23 SARVER, KIANNAH JR CLEVELAND ST. 19:10.29

32 15 KORTE, HANNAH SO CLEVELAND ST. 19:14.28

33 161 SARVER, MERCEDES SO PURDUE FW 19:27.85

34 26 ANDERLA, KATIE JR DETROIT MERCY 19:36.60

35 239 WAGNER, HANNAH SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 20:11.89

36 197 JOHNSON, ANNA SO WRIGHT STATE 20:33.03

37 204 SALYERS, BROOKLYN SO WRIGHT STATE 21:33.83

#63 Women's 5000 Meters (Wildcard Limit 3)
W World Outdoor 14:06.62 Letesenbet Gidey 10/7/2020

A American Outdoor 14:34.45 Shelby Houlihan 7/21/2018

C College Outdoor 15:07.64 Jenny Simpson 5/2/2009

H Horizon League 16:37.53 Rachel Levy 2019

# Name Yr Team Time

1 226 MACKEY, CAYLEE JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 20:16.08

#13 Men's 5000 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 12:35.36 Joshua Cheptegei 8/14/2020

A American Outdoor 12:46.96 Grant Fisher 9/2/2022

C College Outdoor 13:08.4h Henry Rono 4/8/1978

H Horizon League 14:23.94 Ben Kendell 2019

 2:40 PM (Day 3)
# Name Yr Team Time

1 428 MEADOWS, RYAN SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 13:59.72

2 275 KAISER, NATE JR IUPUI 14:20.33

3 312 WENZEL, TREVOR SR MILWAUKEE 14:22.16

4 381 WHITINGER, ANDREW JR PURDUE FW 14:34.18

5 339 KANE, COLIN JR OAKLAND 14:38.35

#13 Men's 5000 Meters (Championship) (cont'd)
 2:40 PM (Day 3)

# Name Yr Team Time

6 272 GITS, MITCHELL SO IUPUI 14:39.52

7 324 WELDEMICHAEL, NAT FR N. KENTUCKY 14:40.29

8 404 CLARK, TYLER JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 14:41.21

9 277 MOON, GRANT SO IUPUI 14:43.63

10 391 MCCARTY, ALEX FR WRIGHT STATE 14:44.66

11 369 MILLS, NICHOLAS JR PURDUE FW 14:45.06

12 344 PLICHTA, TREY JR OAKLAND 14:46.25

13 402 CAPUTO, THOMAS FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 14:46.58

14 280 RANS, MITCHELL JR IUPUI 14:46.60

15 400 BARNETTE, KEEGAN SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 14:47.54

16 332 HOLLOWELL, WESLE FR OAKLAND 14:49.23

17 317 MASTIN, KYLE SR N. KENTUCKY 14:50.53

18 406 COON, TYLER SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 14:51.58

19 338 JESSE, ADAM JR OAKLAND 14:52.33

20 321 O'HARA, COLTON FR N. KENTUCKY 14:53.45

21 394 PETTIT, MAX SR WRIGHT STATE 14:55.08

22 359 HALL, AUSTIN FR PURDUE FW 14:59.65

23 278 PERKINS, NICHOLAS JR IUPUI 15:01.11

24 395 POLING, JACOB JR WRIGHT STATE 15:05.33

25 371 NEFF, JARRED JR PURDUE FW 15:23.31

26 360 HODGES, JT JR PURDUE FW 15:26.29

27 386 COOPER, RYAN FR WRIGHT STATE 15:26.77

28 249 BURKE, JOHN SR DETROIT MERCY 15:32.52

29 318 MATHEWS, OWEN SO N. KENTUCKY 15:35.12

30 302 NADOLSKI, IAN SR MILWAUKEE 15:36.06

31 256 JOYCE, CONNOR SO DETROIT MERCY 15:39.34

32 392 NEBLOCK, ETHAN FR WRIGHT STATE 15:42.03

33 250 BURR, JOSIAH SO DETROIT MERCY 15:51.19

34 263 PETLICHKOFF, ALEXA SR DETROIT MERCY 16:03.54

35 265 SCHWAB, RYAN SR DETROIT MERCY 16:11.64

36 314 ENNIS, ETHAN JR N. KENTUCKY 17:32.26

#61 Men's 5000 Meters (Wildcard Limit 3)
W World Outdoor 12:35.36 Joshua Cheptegei 8/14/2020

A American Outdoor 12:46.96 Grant Fisher 9/2/2022

C College Outdoor 13:08.4h Henry Rono 4/8/1978

H Horizon League 14:23.94 Ben Kendell 2019

# Name Yr Team Time

1 270 CLARK, WILL SO IUPUI 14:42.24

2 273 GUISE, DEION FR IUPUI 15:11.63

3 372 NISWANDER, HARRIS FR PURDUE FW 15:29.89

4 377 THOMPSON, DRAVEN SR PURDUE FW 15:37.27

5 268 ACTON, JACK SO IUPUI 15:40.67

6 387 FULLENKAMP, ALAN FR WRIGHT STATE 16:02.37

HORIZON LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP 2023
Youngstown State @ Youngstown, OH
Timing & Scoring by www.cfpitiming.com

Host: Youngstown State
5/5/2023 - 5/7/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Matt Rollins
Meet Referee:
Don Groubert
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/2/2023 10:45 PM

PERFORMANCE LIST

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#44 Women's 10000 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 29:17.45 Almaz Ayana 8/12/2016

A American Outdoor 30:03.82 Alicia Monson 3/4/2023

C College Outdoor 31:18.07 Lisa Uhl 3/26/2010

H Horizon League 34:42.60 Shelby Nolan 2021

 8:00 PM (Day 1)
# Name Yr Team Time

1 129 NOLAN, GRACE JR OAKLAND 35:21.51

2 38 SHERMAN, ALLISON SR DETROIT MERCY 36:15.28

3 119 HEGARTY, ERIN SO OAKLAND 36:50.38

4 205 SHIGLEY, EMMA SR WRIGHT STATE 37:27.01

5 72 HUGHES, MADISON SR MILWAUKEE 39:02.86

6 23 SARVER, KIANNAH JR CLEVELAND ST. 40:09.51

7 15 KORTE, HANNAH SO CLEVELAND ST. 40:37.07

8 10 COATS, ARIANA SO CLEVELAND ST. 40:55.12

9 233 SCOTT, MACKENZIE FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. NT

10 212 COLE, MORGAN JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. NT

11 221 HOPPLE, MOLLY FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. NT

12 238 VENTIMIGLIA, ASHLE SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. NT

13 35 MURRAY, KAITLIN SR DETROIT MERCY NT

14 140 CARRELL, LYDIA FR PURDUE FW NT

15 165 TATE, RILEY FR PURDUE FW NT

16 53 MEHLING, CLAIRE SR IUPUI NT

17 85 SWIETLIK, MEG SR MILWAUKEE NT

#43 Men's 10000 Meters (Championship)
W World Outdoor 26:11.00 Joshua Cheptegei 10/7/2020

A American Outdoor 26:33.84 Grant Fisher 3/6/2022

C College Outdoor 27:08.49 Sam Chelanga 5/1/2010

H Horizon League 29:43.64 Bryce Stroede 2018

 8:45 PM (Day 1)
# Name Yr Team Time

1 381 WHITINGER, ANDREW JR PURDUE FW 29:50.68

2 339 KANE, COLIN JR OAKLAND 29:55.47

3 391 MCCARTY, ALEX FR WRIGHT STATE 29:56.86

4 272 GITS, MITCHELL SO IUPUI 30:07.17

5 369 MILLS, NICHOLAS JR PURDUE FW 30:25.31

6 278 PERKINS, NICHOLAS JR IUPUI 30:26.99

7 275 KAISER, NATE JR IUPUI 30:27.78

8 359 HALL, AUSTIN FR PURDUE FW 30:35.24

9 394 PETTIT, MAX SR WRIGHT STATE 30:41.13

10 360 HODGES, JT JR PURDUE FW 30:43.14

11 280 RANS, MITCHELL JR IUPUI 30:44.68

12 302 NADOLSKI, IAN SR MILWAUKEE 31:39.26

13 338 JESSE, ADAM JR OAKLAND 31:40.80

14 314 ENNIS, ETHAN JR N. KENTUCKY 33:21.04

15 402 CAPUTO, THOMAS FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. NT

#43 Men's 10000 Meters (Championship) (cont'd)
 8:45 PM (Day 1)

# Name Yr Team Time

16 428 MEADOWS, RYAN SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. NT

17 318 MATHEWS, OWEN SO N. KENTUCKY NT

18 386 COOPER, RYAN FR WRIGHT STATE NT

19 387 FULLENKAMP, ALAN FR WRIGHT STATE NT

20 395 POLING, JACOB JR WRIGHT STATE NT

21 277 MOON, GRANT SO IUPUI NT

22 312 WENZEL, TREVOR SR MILWAUKEE NT

#18 Women's 100m Hurdles (Championship)
W World Outdoor 12.12 Tobi Amusan 7/24/2022

A American Outdoor 12.20 Keni Harrison 7/22/2016

C College Outdoor 12.36 Masai Russell 4/1/2023

H Horizon League 13.39 Cassandra Lloyd 2012

Prelims 3:00 PM (Day 2)
# Name Yr Team Time

1 151 HUDSON-TURPIN, JE JR PURDUE FW 13.67

2 168 YANDERS, JORDAN SO PURDUE FW 14.13

3 65 FARE, CLOEY JR MILWAUKEE 14.18

4 63 CROSBY, BROOKE SO MILWAUKEE 14.22

5 209 BEE, EMILY JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 14.24

6 49 KANTE, KYLA FR IUPUI 14.55

7 152 KIRKWOOD, DYLAN SR PURDUE FW 14.58

8 185 PARKER, GABRIELLA JR ROBERT MORRIS 14.62

9 139 BUCK, SOPHIA SR PURDUE FW 14.70

10 118 HALLMAN, NAOMI JR OAKLAND 14.74

11 79 PILATE, MORGAN SO MILWAUKEE 14.75

12 109 STARKES, ERIN FR N. KENTUCKY 14.78

13 137 SCHAUB, EMILY SR OAKLAND 14.80

14 225 KINSEY, TEDDI JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 14.92

15 102 KENDALL, SIERRA FR N. KENTUCKY 15.20

16 32 KRAUTH, ALEXA JR DETROIT MERCY 15.25

17 207 THOMAS, KYLEE FR WRIGHT STATE 15.40

18 56 SICHTING, SKYLER FR IUPUI 15.42

19 101 HOPKINS, EMMA FR N. KENTUCKY 15.69

20 179 MARTINEAU, LINDSEY FR ROBERT MORRIS 15.75

21 184 NAUGHTON, BETHAN SO ROBERT MORRIS 15.89

22 17 MCARDLE, JILLIAN FR CLEVELAND ST. 16.20

#17 Men's 110m Hurdles (Championship)
W World Outdoor 12.80 Aries Merritt 9/7/2012

A American Outdoor 12.80 Aries Merritt 9/7/2012

C College Outdoor 12.98 Grant Holloway 6/7/2019

H Horizon League 13.82 Chad Zallow 2019
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#17 Men's 110m Hurdles (Championship) (cont'd)
Prelims

# Name Yr Team Time

1 422 LAUBACHER, LUKE SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 14.18

2 303 NELSON, DANE JR MILWAUKEE 14.43

3 350 WILSON, NATHANEAL SR OAKLAND 14.63

4 295 HUDNALL, CHRIS JR MILWAUKEE 14.66

5 376 THIAM, CHARLES JR PURDUE FW 14.87

6 261 NORKEY, PAYTON SR DETROIT MERCY 14.92

7 254 HELLONEN, DAVIS SR DETROIT MERCY 15.08

8 356 DONALDSON, BRENT SR PURDUE FW 15.34

9 340 KAUPP, JAKE JR OAKLAND 15.62

10 334 HOWARD, ARMON FR OAKLAND 15.63

11 349 WILLIAMS, MARKEAL JR OAKLAND 15.74

#16 Women's 400m Hurdles (Championship)
W World Outdoor 50.68 Sydney McLaughlin 7/22/2022

A American Outdoor 50.68 Sydney McLaughlin 7/22/2022

C College Outdoor 52.75 Sydney McLaughlin 5/13/2018

H Horizon League 59.77 Candice Carajohn 0

Prelims
# Name Yr Team Time

1 135 SABOURIN, PAYTON SR OAKLAND 1:01.12

2 110 SULLIVAN, MEGAN SR N. KENTUCKY 1:01.65

3 151 HUDSON-TURPIN, JE JR PURDUE FW 1:02.19

4 63 CROSBY, BROOKE SO MILWAUKEE 1:02.73

5 54 MOORE, KATIE SO IUPUI 1:03.10

6 69 HANDSHOE, LEAH FR MILWAUKEE 1:03.44

7 139 BUCK, SOPHIA SR PURDUE FW 1:03.67

8 209 BEE, EMILY JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 1:03.84

9 225 KINSEY, TEDDI JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 1:04.02

10 102 KENDALL, SIERRA FR N. KENTUCKY 1:04.35

11 166 VAN DE WEG, MARIS FR PURDUE FW 1:04.50

12 45 DAVIS, JADA-MARIE FR IUPUI 1:05.06

13 36 PEEBLES, GRACELYN FR DETROIT MERCY 1:05.31

14 207 THOMAS, KYLEE FR WRIGHT STATE 1:07.43

15 118 HALLMAN, NAOMI JR OAKLAND 1:08.70

16 17 MCARDLE, JILLIAN FR CLEVELAND ST. 1:08.87

17 56 SICHTING, SKYLER FR IUPUI 1:09.86

18 114 BRANDON, ANGEL JR OAKLAND 1:10.94

19 187 RADZYMINSKI, JORD FR ROBERT MORRIS 1:12.48

#15 Men's 400m Hurdles (Championship)
W World Outdoor 45.94 Karsten Warholm 8/3/2021

A American Outdoor 46.17 Rai Benjamin 8/3/2021

C College Outdoor 47.02 Rai Benjamin 6/8/2018

H Horizon League 51.01 Colin Harden 2019

#15 Men's 400m Hurdles (Championship) (cont'd)
Prelims

# Name Yr Team Time

1 401 BARTON, HARRY FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 52.65

2 345 SINGH, GABRIEL SO OAKLAND 53.03

3 303 NELSON, DANE JR MILWAUKEE 53.83

4 376 THIAM, CHARLES JR PURDUE FW 54.00

5 261 NORKEY, PAYTON SR DETROIT MERCY 54.57

6 334 HOWARD, ARMON FR OAKLAND 54.97

7 356 DONALDSON, BRENT SR PURDUE FW 55.67

8 340 KAUPP, JAKE JR OAKLAND 57.17

9 383 BILAL, MOHAMED SO WRIGHT STATE 58.32

#12 Women's 3000m Steeple (Championship)
W World Outdoor 8:44.32 Beatrice Chepkoech 7/20/2018

A American Outdoor 8:57.77 Courtney Frerichs 7/20/2018

C College Outdoor 9:16.00 Courtney Wayment 6/11/2022

H Horizon League 10:26.51 Victoria Mitchell 2004

# Name Yr Team Time

1 156 NEAL, BROOKE JR PURDUE FW 11:03.48

2 130 OHLSSON, JENNIFER JR OAKLAND 11:04.86

3 74 KINAS, CAILIN SO MILWAUKEE 11:08.82

4 200 MILLER, KAITLYN SO WRIGHT STATE 11:12.37

5 198 JOHNSON, EMMA JR WRIGHT STATE 11:17.44

6 66 FRANSON, ALAYNA SR MILWAUKEE 11:26.19

7 47 FRY, MADISON JR IUPUI 11:32.94

8 11 CRANGLE, ANA FR CLEVELAND ST. 11:36.41

9 73 JOCHIMS, SARA SO MILWAUKEE 11:41.92

10 178 LAQUATRA, ERIN FR ROBERT MORRIS 12:02.91

11 191 THOMAS, SAMANTHA FR ROBERT MORRIS 12:30.47

#11 Men's 3000m Steeple (Championship)
W World Outdoor 7:53.63 Saif Shaheen 9/3/2004

A American Outdoor 8:00.45 Evan Jager 7/4/2015

C College Outdoor 8:05.4h Henry Rono 5/13/1978

H Horizon League 8:51.49 Steve Lisgo 2009

# Name Yr Team Time

1 400 BARNETTE, KEEGAN SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 9:11.78

2 332 HOLLOWELL, WESLE FR OAKLAND 9:24.56

3 249 BURKE, JOHN SR DETROIT MERCY 9:27.52

4 344 PLICHTA, TREY JR OAKLAND 9:30.81

5 308 SODEMANN, AIDAN SR MILWAUKEE 9:31.55

6 317 MASTIN, KYLE SR N. KENTUCKY 9:37.90

7 371 NEFF, JARRED JR PURDUE FW 9:41.72

8 434 STEWART, CHASE JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 9:47.90

9 392 NEBLOCK, ETHAN FR WRIGHT STATE 9:55.27
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#11 Men's 3000m Steeple (Championship) (cont'd)
# Name Yr Team Time

10 372 NISWANDER, HARRIS FR PURDUE FW 9:59.96

11 357 GASSON, COLTEN FR PURDUE FW 10:09.83

#40 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Championship)
W World Outdoor 40.82 USA 8/11/2012

A American Outdoor 40.82 USA national team 8/10/2012

C College Outdoor 42.00 Texas 4/1/2023

H Horizon League 45.83 YSU 2013

 12:00 PM (Day 3)
Team Time

1 YOUNGSTOWN ST. (A) 45.70

2 N. KENTUCKY (A) 46.45

3 OAKLAND (A) 46.45

4 ROBERT MORRIS (A) 46.52

5 PURDUE FW (A) 46.67

6 MILWAUKEE (A) 47.47

7 IUPUI (A) 47.94

8 DETROIT MERCY (A) 48.49

9 CLEVELAND ST. (A) 50.36

#39 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Championship)
W World Outdoor 36.84 Jamaica 8/11/2012

A American Outdoor 37.10 USA  national team 10/5/2019

A American Outdoor 37.38 USA national team 8/10/2012

C College Outdoor 37.97 Florida 6/7/2019

H Horizon League 40.66 Milwaukee 2007

 12:05 PM (Day 3)
Team Time

1 MILWAUKEE (A) 41.03

2 YOUNGSTOWN ST. (A) 41.47

3 DETROIT MERCY (A) 41.62

4 PURDUE FW (A) 42.11

5 OAKLAND (A) 42.37

6 N. KENTUCKY (A) NT

#42 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Championship)
W World Outdoor 3:15.17 URS 10/1/1988

A American Outdoor 3:15.51 USA national team 10/1/1988

C College Outdoor 3:21.93 Kentucky 5/14/2022

H Horizon League 3:43.21 Loyola 2013

 3:25 PM (Day 3)
Team Time

1 N. KENTUCKY (A) 3:49.26

2 PURDUE FW (A) 3:54.81

#42 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Championship) (cont'd)
 3:25 PM (Day 3)

Team Time

3 YOUNGSTOWN ST. (A) 3:56.91

4 ROBERT MORRIS (A) 3:58.64

5 OAKLAND (A) 3:59.85

6 MILWAUKEE (A) 4:00.54

7 IUPUI (A) 4:04.77

8 DETROIT MERCY (A) 4:11.83

9 CLEVELAND ST. (A) 4:13.28

10 WRIGHT STATE (A) 4:20.74

#41 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Championship)
W World Outdoor 2:54.29 USA 8/22/1993

A American Outdoor 2:54.20 USA national team 8/22/1993

C College Outdoor 2:58.53 Florida 4/16/2022

H Horizon League 3:10.82 Milwaukee 2009

 3:35 PM (Day 3)
Team Time

1 OAKLAND (A) 3:19.74

2 PURDUE FW (A) 3:20.33

3 MILWAUKEE (A) 3:22.23

4 YOUNGSTOWN ST. (A) 3:23.98

5 DETROIT MERCY (A) 3:25.98

6 N. KENTUCKY (A) 3:27.04

7 WRIGHT STATE (A) 3:32.57

8 IUPUI (A) NT

#20 Women's High Jump (Championship)
W World Outdoor 2.09m Stefka Kostadinova 8/30/1987

A American Outdoor 2.05m Chaunte Lowe 6/26/2010

C College Outdoor 1.99m Brigetta Barrett 5/11/2013

H Horizon League 1.76m Abby Jones 2018

 9:00 AM (Day 3)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 68 GUERRERO, ANNIE SR MILWAUKEE 1.75m

2 223 JONES, OLIVIA SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 1.70m

3 88 VANZEELAND, OLIVIA FR MILWAUKEE 1.68m

4 148 HANEY, MIRANDA SR PURDUE FW 1.65m

5 106 POHL, JULIA SO N. KENTUCKY 1.65m

6 199 LIVELY, CIERRA SO WRIGHT STATE 1.63m

7 34 MORRIS, ZOE FR DETROIT MERCY 1.62m

8 93 WOODWARD, MACY FR MILWAUKEE 1.61m

9 101 HOPKINS, EMMA FR N. KENTUCKY 1.60m

10 137 SCHAUB, EMILY SR OAKLAND 1.60m

11 29 CLARK, JADA FR DETROIT MERCY 1.57m

12 162 SHATAVA, KELSEY JR PURDUE FW 1.55m
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#20 Women's High Jump (Championship) (cont'd)
 9:00 AM (Day 3)

# Name Yr Team Mark

13 123 KNOBLE, KALLI FR OAKLAND 1.55m

14 89 VO, NADIA JR MILWAUKEE 1.55m

15 45 DAVIS, JADA-MARIE FR IUPUI 1.51m

16 222 JEFFRIES, RACHEL FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 1.50m

17 193 BROWN, TATIANA SR WRIGHT STATE 1.50m

18 195 HARLOW, AMELIA JR WRIGHT STATE 1.48m

19 196 HESS, CALLISTA SO WRIGHT STATE 1.43m

#19 Men's High Jump (Championship)
W World Outdoor 2.45m Javier Sotomayor 7/27/1993

A American Outdoor 2.40m Charles Austin 8/7/1991

C College Outdoor 2.38m Hollis Conway 6/3/1989

H Horizon League 2.15m Arnaldo Morales 2016

 11:00 AM (Day 3)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 335 HUGH-PLOTT, ALEX SR OAKLAND 2.17m

2 415 HARPER, LONNIE JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 2.05m

3 258 LANFEAR, DANIEL SR DETROIT MERCY 2.05m

4 343 NARUSCH, SALVATO SR OAKLAND 2.00m

5 424 LESKOVAC, NATHAN SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 1.98m

6 433 STEPHENS, MASON SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 1.95m

7 246 BARTLETT, CODY SO DETROIT MERCY 1.95m

8 348 WEBB, ZACHARY SO OAKLAND 1.95m

9 309 THOMAS, CADEN FR MILWAUKEE 1.95m

10 287 CAMPBELL, ANTHON SR MILWAUKEE 1.95m

11 361 HOHNE, CAIN SR PURDUE FW 1.94m

12 327 DOYLE, PIERCE FR OAKLAND 1.90m

13 299 MCLAUGHLIN, BRYAN SO MILWAUKEE 1.90m

14 245 BALL, DERRICK SR DETROIT MERCY 1.89m

15 291 DOBBIE, CHRIS SO MILWAUKEE 1.86m

16 393 NEFF, ANDY JR WRIGHT STATE 1.75m

#22 Women's Pole Vault (Championship)
W World Outdoor 5.06m Yelena Isinbayeva 0

A American Outdoor 5.00m Sandi Morris 9/9/2016

C College Outdoor 4.73m Olivia Gruver 3/29/2019

H Horizon League 4.05m Erin Bogard 2022

 2:00 PM (Day 2)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 210 BOGARD, ERIN JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 4.03m

2 91 WATSON, KATE SR MILWAUKEE 3.96m

3 232 SCHUMAKER, MELAN FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 3.90m

4 81 ROLOFF, ISABEL FR MILWAUKEE 3.66m

5 217 ETZWILER, EMMA JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 3.65m

#22 Women's Pole Vault (Championship) (cont'd)
 2:00 PM (Day 2)

# Name Yr Team Mark

6 234 SELMAN, GABBI FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 3.65m

7 75 LAUGHBAUM, ELLA FR MILWAUKEE 3.60m

8 126 MESSINA, ALEXA JR OAKLAND 3.50m

9 240 WALKER, SYDNEY JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 3.28m

10 136 SANDERS, VICTORIA FR OAKLAND 3.20m

#21 Men's Pole Vault (Championship)
W World Outdoor 6.21m Mondo Duplantis 7/24/2022

A American Outdoor 6.06m Sam Kendrick 7/27/2019

C College Outdoor 6.00m Mondo Duplantis 5/11/2019

H Horizon League 5.25m Wyatt Lefker 2022

 4:00 PM (Day 2)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 423 LEFKER, WYATT SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 5.51m

2 403 CHAIGNEAU, DORIAN JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 5.40m

3 432 SIFFERLIN, BLAKE FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 5.06m

4 284 BARTELSEN, EVAN SO MILWAUKEE 4.91m

5 307 SIELOFF, DYLAN SR MILWAUKEE 4.91m

6 365 LOSHE, CODY SO PURDUE FW 4.62m

7 329 GRIEMERT, SIMON FR OAKLAND 4.40m

8 410 GAWELL, LAWRENCE SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 4.15m

9 374 PETERS, BREJION SO PURDUE FW 4.05m

10 389 JIOVANI, ANTHONY FR WRIGHT STATE 2.75m

#24 Women's Long Jump (Championship)
W World Outdoor 7.52m Galina Chistyakova 6/11/1988

A American Outdoor 7.49m Jackie Joyner-Kersee 5/22/1994

C College Outdoor 7.14m Tara Davis 3/25/2021

H Horizon League 6.19m Candice Carajohn 2013

 12:00 PM (Day 2)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 42 AWOSANYA, MODUPE FR IUPUI 6.22m

2 174 GOLOGRAM, TARA SR ROBERT MORRIS 5.94m

3 115 FINNEY, SAMARI FR OAKLAND 5.88m

4 90 VOLK, KORTNIE JR MILWAUKEE 5.74m

5 236 SOLARIN, ESTHER SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 5.63m

6 79 PILATE, MORGAN SO MILWAUKEE 5.63m

7 28 CAREY, MICAH SR DETROIT MERCY 5.59m

8 229 PRATER, ALEXIS SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 5.57m

9 89 VO, NADIA JR MILWAUKEE 5.57m

10 128 MILLER, SIMARA FR OAKLAND 5.56m

11 104 MORRIS, KIERRA FR N. KENTUCKY 5.53m

12 87 TROY, MADDY JR MILWAUKEE 5.53m

13 209 BEE, EMILY JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 5.50m
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#24 Women's Long Jump (Championship) (cont'd)
 12:00 PM (Day 2)

# Name Yr Team Mark

14 154 KRUISWIJK, LOUIZA SO PURDUE FW 5.47m

15 242 WILLIAMS-MATHEWS, SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 5.44m

16 159 REED, JAI JR PURDUE FW 5.40m

17 142 DIAZ, ALAINA FR PURDUE FW 5.40m

18 224 KINSEY, KODI FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 5.33m

19 67 GORSKI, AUBRIE JR MILWAUKEE 5.32m

20 124 LAMONS, SHANEESE SR OAKLAND 5.19m

21 125 LESKAUSKAITE, DOMI SR OAKLAND 5.19m

22 192 TODERO, RAYNA SO ROBERT MORRIS 5.17m

23 123 KNOBLE, KALLI FR OAKLAND 5.08m

24 17 MCARDLE, JILLIAN FR CLEVELAND ST. 4.92m

25 170 CHAMBERLAIN, MARI FR ROBERT MORRIS 4.89m

26 193 BROWN, TATIANA SR WRIGHT STATE 4.86m

27 201 MORRISETTE, BRIAN FR WRIGHT STATE 4.75m

28 196 HESS, CALLISTA SO WRIGHT STATE 4.68m

29 29 CLARK, JADA FR DETROIT MERCY 4.11m

#81 Women's Long Jump (Wildcard Limit 3)
W World Outdoor 7.52m Galina Chistyakova 6/11/1988

A American Outdoor 7.49m Jackie Joyner-Kersee 5/22/1994

C College Outdoor 7.14m Tara Davis 3/25/2021

H Horizon League 6.19m Candice Carajohn 2013

# Name Yr Team Mark

1 121 HUNTER, ALEXIS JR OAKLAND 4.98m

#23 Men's Long Jump (Championship)
W World Outdoor 8.95m Mike Powell 8/30/1991

A American Outdoor 8.95m Mike Powell 8/30/1991

C College Outdoor 8.74m Erick Walder 4/2/1994

H Horizon League 7.63m James McLachlan 2011

 2:30 PM (Day 2)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 417 HUNT, TYE JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 7.62m

2 287 CAMPBELL, ANTHON SR MILWAUKEE 7.38m

3 409 FRANK, ANDREW SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 7.21m

4 353 BEEHLER, LUKE SR PURDUE FW 6.98m

5 267 ZABORNEY, ZACHAR SR DETROIT MERCY 6.93m

6 422 LAUBACHER, LUKE SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 6.87m

7 341 KUDERA, JUSTIN JR OAKLAND 6.80m

8 298 MAIDMENT, TIM FR MILWAUKEE 6.80m

9 349 WILLIAMS, MARKEAL JR OAKLAND 6.71m

10 253 EDING, EVAN JR DETROIT MERCY 6.67m

11 301 MORTIMER, WILL SR MILWAUKEE 6.66m

12 335 HUGH-PLOTT, ALEX SR OAKLAND 6.13m

#23 Men's Long Jump (Championship) (cont'd)
 2:30 PM (Day 2)

# Name Yr Team Mark

13 348 WEBB, ZACHARY SO OAKLAND 6.10m

14 426 LOMAX, JAKARI JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 5.81m

15 393 NEFF, ANDY JR WRIGHT STATE 5.78m

16 311 WALLACE, AUSTIN SR MILWAUKEE 3.80m

#26 Women's Triple Jump (Championship)
W World Outdoor 15.50m Inessa Kravets 8/10/1995

A American Outdoor 14.91m Keturah Orji 5/12/2018

C College Outdoor 14.71m Keturah Orji 8/14/2016

H Horizon League 12.83m Samia Taylor 2011

 11:00 AM (Day 3)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 242 WILLIAMS-MATHEWS, SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 12.54m

2 80 POWELL, ADALINE JR MILWAUKEE 12.46m

3 236 SOLARIN, ESTHER SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 12.11m

4 128 MILLER, SIMARA FR OAKLAND 11.98m

5 79 PILATE, MORGAN SO MILWAUKEE 11.96m

6 121 HUNTER, ALEXIS JR OAKLAND 11.43m

7 174 GOLOGRAM, TARA SR ROBERT MORRIS 11.42m

8 154 KRUISWIJK, LOUIZA SO PURDUE FW 11.38m

9 52 MCCUAN, REESE FR IUPUI 11.37m

10 192 TODERO, RAYNA SO ROBERT MORRIS 11.34m

11 125 LESKAUSKAITE, DOMI SR OAKLAND 11.32m

12 170 CHAMBERLAIN, MARI FR ROBERT MORRIS 11.16m

13 62 BUSCH, OLIVIA JR MILWAUKEE 11.00m

14 157 OBERHAUS, MARIAH SO PURDUE FW 10.59m

15 186 PEARSON, ALEX SO ROBERT MORRIS 10.47m

16 123 KNOBLE, KALLI FR OAKLAND 10.45m

17 196 HESS, CALLISTA SO WRIGHT STATE 10.07m

18 193 BROWN, TATIANA SR WRIGHT STATE 9.99m

#25 Men's Triple Jump (Championship)
W World Outdoor 18.29m Jonathan Edwards 8/7/1995

A American Outdoor 18.21m Christian Taylor 8/27/2015

C College Outdoor 17.57m Keith Connor 6/5/1982

H Horizon League 15.78m James McLachlan 2013

 9:00 AM (Day 3)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 426 LOMAX, JAKARI JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 15.73m

2 301 MORTIMER, WILL SR MILWAUKEE 14.06m

3 286 BUFFORD, BISHOP FR MILWAUKEE 13.91m

4 335 HUGH-PLOTT, ALEX SR OAKLAND 13.61m

5 267 ZABORNEY, ZACHAR SR DETROIT MERCY 13.39m

6 246 BARTLETT, CODY SO DETROIT MERCY 13.35m
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#25 Men's Triple Jump (Championship) (cont'd)
 9:00 AM (Day 3)

# Name Yr Team Mark

7 343 NARUSCH, SALVATO SR OAKLAND 13.28m

8 245 BALL, DERRICK SR DETROIT MERCY 13.26m

#28 Women's Shot Put (Championship)
W World Outdoor 22.63m Natalya Lisovskaya 6/7/1987

A American Outdoor 20.63m Michelle Carter 8/12/2016

C College Outdoor 19.35m Raven Saunders 8/12/2016

H Horizon League 15.81m Jaynee Corbett 2017

 12:00 PM (Day 2)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 230 RADCLIFFE, MOLLY SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 14.74m

2 92 WECHLO, TABITHA JR MILWAUKEE 14.53m

3 235 SHEEHAN, LAUREN JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 13.88m

4 77 LIETZKE, LAUREN SR MILWAUKEE 13.62m

5 164 SPARKS, ALI FR PURDUE FW 13.07m

6 82 SATTERFIELD, SAMA JR MILWAUKEE 12.97m

7 117 GIESE, JAMIE FR OAKLAND 12.89m

8 14 KLAER, KARLY FR CLEVELAND ST. 12.29m

9 144 GARWOOD, ABBI JR PURDUE FW 12.12m

10 78 PANKRATZ, JAMIE JR MILWAUKEE 11.62m

11 150 HENRY, MCKAYLA FR PURDUE FW 11.60m

12 160 RIVERS, LIA FR PURDUE FW 11.59m

13 39 SMITH, KAYLA SR DETROIT MERCY 10.86m

14 169 CAUL, ALIJAH SR ROBERT MORRIS 10.81m

15 46 DENNY, MADELYNN FR IUPUI 9.23m

#27 Men's Shot Put (Championship)
W World Outdoor 23.37m Ryan Crouser 6/18/2021

A American Outdoor 23.37m Ryan Crouser 6/18/2021

C College Outdoor 22.00m John Godina 6/3/1995

H Horizon League 19.49m Bobby Grace 2014

 2:30 PM (Day 2)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 430 PERRY, DOMINIC JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 18.42m

2 416 HENRY, RYAN FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 17.79m

3 304 ROGALSKI, CALEB SR MILWAUKEE 17.02m

4 413 GRAY, ZACH JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 16.19m

5 411 GEHM, ZACH SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 15.82m

6 342 MANSFIELD, ALEX FR OAKLAND 15.65m

7 368 MILLER, BREVIN FR PURDUE FW 15.53m

8 419 KERTESZ, COLESON SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 15.50m

9 306 SHIELDS, FINNEGAN JR MILWAUKEE 14.85m

10 328 FOSTER, BLAKE FR OAKLAND 14.58m

11 336 JACKSON, ROMARIO JR OAKLAND 14.01m

#27 Men's Shot Put (Championship) (cont'd)
 2:30 PM (Day 2)

# Name Yr Team Mark

12 366 MARTIN, AARON JR PURDUE FW 13.64m

13 363 JOHNSON, ZYLER SO PURDUE FW 13.47m

#32 Women's Discus (Championship)
W World Outdoor 76.80m Gabriele Reinsch 7/9/1988

A American Outdoor 71.46m Valerie Allman 4/6/2022

C College Outdoor 67.48m Meg Ritchie 4/26/1981

H Horizon League 50.73m Yessie Valencia 2022

 12:00 PM (Day 1)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 230 RADCLIFFE, MOLLY SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 46.37m

2 77 LIETZKE, LAUREN SR MILWAUKEE 45.53m

3 228 PERRY, KRISTA SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 44.89m

4 82 SATTERFIELD, SAMA JR MILWAUKEE 41.13m

5 92 WECHLO, TABITHA JR MILWAUKEE 40.45m

6 71 HERNANDEZ, CYNTHI JR MILWAUKEE 40.29m

7 39 SMITH, KAYLA SR DETROIT MERCY 38.34m

8 14 KLAER, KARLY FR CLEVELAND ST. 38.23m

9 189 RESCINITI, MADELYN JR ROBERT MORRIS 38.04m

10 164 SPARKS, ALI FR PURDUE FW 37.89m

11 143 FIABEMA, ROSIEBELL FR PURDUE FW 37.28m

12 150 HENRY, MCKAYLA FR PURDUE FW 34.43m

13 117 GIESE, JAMIE FR OAKLAND 33.18m

14 175 GOLOGRAM, ZOEE SO ROBERT MORRIS 32.03m

15 176 HILLMAN, SIERRA JR ROBERT MORRIS 28.84m

#31 Men's Discus (Championship)
W World Outdoor 74.08m Jurgen Schult 6/6/1986

A American Outdoor 72.34m Ben Plucknett 7/7/1981

C College Outdoor 68.73m Mykolas Alekna 5/15/2022

H Horizon League 57.27m Zach Gehm 2022

 12:00 PM (Day 1)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 411 GEHM, ZACH SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 58.69m

2 416 HENRY, RYAN FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 53.35m

3 304 ROGALSKI, CALEB SR MILWAUKEE 52.89m

4 419 KERTESZ, COLESON SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 50.30m

5 336 JACKSON, ROMARIO JR OAKLAND 50.22m

6 413 GRAY, ZACH JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 49.57m

7 306 SHIELDS, FINNEGAN JR MILWAUKEE 46.69m

8 363 JOHNSON, ZYLER SO PURDUE FW 46.53m

9 300 MISKY, JACK SO MILWAUKEE 45.38m

10 366 MARTIN, AARON JR PURDUE FW 44.41m

11 379 WALDEN, ASHER JR PURDUE FW 43.60m
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#31 Men's Discus (Championship) (cont'd)
 12:00 PM (Day 1)

# Name Yr Team Mark

12 342 MANSFIELD, ALEX FR OAKLAND 42.18m

13 328 FOSTER, BLAKE FR OAKLAND 41.31m

14 364 KAUFMAN, OWEN FR PURDUE FW 40.24m

#34 Women's Hammer (Championship)
W World Outdoor 82.98m Anita Wodarczyk 8/28/2016

A American Outdoor 80.31m DeAnna Price 6/26/2021

C College Outdoor 77.67m Camryn Rogers 7/9/2022

H Horizon League 61.30m Brittany Horne 2010

 10:00 AM (Day 3)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 78 PANKRATZ, JAMIE JR MILWAUKEE 51.12m

2 82 SATTERFIELD, SAMA JR MILWAUKEE 50.93m

3 230 RADCLIFFE, MOLLY SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 49.83m

4 77 LIETZKE, LAUREN SR MILWAUKEE 48.96m

5 160 RIVERS, LIA FR PURDUE FW 48.57m

6 235 SHEEHAN, LAUREN JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 47.12m

7 71 HERNANDEZ, CYNTHI JR MILWAUKEE 47.12m

8 228 PERRY, KRISTA SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 47.02m

9 164 SPARKS, ALI FR PURDUE FW 46.77m

10 39 SMITH, KAYLA SR DETROIT MERCY 46.35m

11 163 SINNOTT, MEGAN SR PURDUE FW 46.12m

12 189 RESCINITI, MADELYN JR ROBERT MORRIS 44.96m

13 149 HARRIS-CAMPBELL, N SO PURDUE FW 44.19m

14 237 SPARKS, GRACE FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 44.15m

15 143 FIABEMA, ROSIEBELL FR PURDUE FW 43.16m

16 117 GIESE, JAMIE FR OAKLAND 42.10m

17 169 CAUL, ALIJAH SR ROBERT MORRIS 41.72m

18 92 WECHLO, TABITHA JR MILWAUKEE 40.71m

19 175 GOLOGRAM, ZOEE SO ROBERT MORRIS 37.15m

#33 Men's Hammer (Championship)
W World Outdoor 86.74m Yuriy Sedykh 8/30/1986

A American Outdoor 82.52m Lance Deal 9/7/1996

C College Outdoor 81.94m Balazs Kiss 5/19/1995

H Horizon League 69.61m Connor Neu 2016

 1:00 PM (Day 3)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 304 ROGALSKI, CALEB SR MILWAUKEE 55.95m

2 379 WALDEN, ASHER JR PURDUE FW 55.54m

3 411 GEHM, ZACH SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 53.98m

4 328 FOSTER, BLAKE FR OAKLAND 51.17m

5 336 JACKSON, ROMARIO JR OAKLAND 50.87m

6 405 CLAY, AUSTIN SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 49.15m

#33 Men's Hammer (Championship) (cont'd)
 1:00 PM (Day 3)

# Name Yr Team Mark

7 306 SHIELDS, FINNEGAN JR MILWAUKEE 48.46m

8 363 JOHNSON, ZYLER SO PURDUE FW 47.86m

9 429 MEDIATI, DANTE SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 47.44m

10 416 HENRY, RYAN FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 46.98m

11 413 GRAY, ZACH JR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 44.78m

12 366 MARTIN, AARON JR PURDUE FW 43.27m

13 364 KAUFMAN, OWEN FR PURDUE FW 42.94m

14 342 MANSFIELD, ALEX FR OAKLAND 37.54m

#89 Men's Hammer (Wildcard Limit 3)
W World Outdoor 86.74m Yuriy Sedykh 8/30/1986

A American Outdoor 82.52m Lance Deal 9/7/1996

C College Outdoor 81.94m Balazs Kiss 5/19/1995

H Horizon League 69.61m Connor Neu 2016

# Name Yr Team Mark

1 419 KERTESZ, COLESON SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 43.18m

#36 Women's Javelin (Championship)
W World Outdoor 72.28m Barbora Spotakova 9/13/2008

A American Outdoor 68.11m Kara Winger 9/2/2022

C College Outdoor 62.19m Maggie Malone 6/9/2016

H Horizon League 48.05m Jessica Parham 2015

 4:00 PM (Day 1)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 241 WATTS, ADDILAE FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 46.05m

2 223 JONES, OLIVIA SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 40.75m

3 137 SCHAUB, EMILY SR OAKLAND 40.73m

4 243 YOUNG, VALERIA FR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 38.06m

5 163 SINNOTT, MEGAN SR PURDUE FW 37.54m

6 175 GOLOGRAM, ZOEE SO ROBERT MORRIS 34.87m

7 126 MESSINA, ALEXA JR OAKLAND 33.28m

8 90 VOLK, KORTNIE JR MILWAUKEE 32.74m

9 84 SCHUH, JADA SR MILWAUKEE 32.23m

10 206 SILER, MELISSA JR WRIGHT STATE 32.21m

11 62 BUSCH, OLIVIA JR MILWAUKEE 29.91m

12 127 MILES, EMON FR OAKLAND 29.87m

13 21 PANKOW, ALLI JR CLEVELAND ST. 29.84m

14 167 WILDER, RAMEY JR PURDUE FW 29.63m

15 193 BROWN, TATIANA SR WRIGHT STATE 28.74m

#35 Men's Javelin (Championship)
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#35 Men's Javelin (Championship) (cont'd)
W World Outdoor 98.48m Jan Zelezny 5/25/1996

A American Outdoor 91.29m Breaux Greer 0

C College Outdoor 89.10m Patrik Boden 3/24/1990

H Horizon League 66.98m Jacob Wilson 2019

 4:00 PM (Day 1)
# Name Yr Team Mark

1 427 MCLAIN, WESTON SO YOUNGSTOWN ST. 66.99m

2 408 DRUDY, NOAH SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 60.24m

3 366 MARTIN, AARON JR PURDUE FW 60.12m

4 285 BRETALL, TONY SR MILWAUKEE 52.46m

5 352 AUERNHEIMER, KAI SR PURDUE FW 51.85m

6 368 MILLER, BREVIN FR PURDUE FW 45.62m

7 300 MISKY, JACK SO MILWAUKEE 43.63m

8 340 KAUPP, JAKE JR OAKLAND 43.10m

#46 Men's Decathlon (Championship)
W World Outdoor 9126 Kevin Mayer 9/16/2018

A American Outdoor 9045 Ashton Eaton 8/29/2015

C College Outdoor 8720 Kyle Garland 5/7/2022

H Horizon League 6926 Dan Simon 2013

# Name Yr Team Points

1 375 SCHATZLE, JACOB FR PURDUE FW 4877

2 252 DUNCAN, AVERY JR DETROIT MERCY 4679

3 374 PETERS, BREJION SO PURDUE FW 4581

4 255 JONES, SIMON JR DETROIT MERCY NP

5 352 AUERNHEIMER, KAI SR PURDUE FW NP

6 351 ALEXANDER, LOGAN JR PURDUE FW NP

7 327 DOYLE, PIERCE FR OAKLAND NP

8 349 WILLIAMS, MARKEAL JR OAKLAND NP

9 300 MISKY, JACK SO MILWAUKEE NP

10 311 WALLACE, AUSTIN SR MILWAUKEE NP

11 285 BRETALL, TONY SR MILWAUKEE NP

#45 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon (Championship)
W World Outdoor 7291 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 9/24/1988

A American Outdoor 7291 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 9/24/1988

C College Outdoor 6527 Diane Guthrie-Gresham 6/3/1995

H Horizon League 5084 Shelby Schaal 2013

# Name Yr Team Points

1 223 JONES, OLIVIA SR YOUNGSTOWN ST. 4738

2 152 KIRKWOOD, DYLAN SR PURDUE FW 4634

3 90 VOLK, KORTNIE JR MILWAUKEE 4622

4 139 BUCK, SOPHIA SR PURDUE FW 4318

5 54 MOORE, KATIE SO IUPUI 4246

6 84 SCHUH, JADA SR MILWAUKEE 4067

#45 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon (Championship) (cont'd)
# Name Yr Team Points

7 167 WILDER, RAMEY JR PURDUE FW 4021

8 67 GORSKI, AUBRIE JR MILWAUKEE 3972

9 171 CHAPPELL, LAUREN SR ROBERT MORRIS 3915

10 48 HOARD, MORGAN FR IUPUI 3692

11 51 MARTINEZ, OLIVIA FR IUPUI 3630

12 153 KONIECZNY, DYLAN FR PURDUE FW 3591

13 147 HAAS, AUBREY FR PURDUE FW NP

14 206 SILER, MELISSA JR WRIGHT STATE NP

15 203 ROBERTSON, BEKAH SR WRIGHT STATE NP

16 127 MILES, EMON FR OAKLAND NP
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